AVON AA TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS 2025
..... The athletes listed did not necessarily win medals

EVENT

75m

150m

800m

1500m
(June 18th, Bristol)

70m Hurdles
(13th April, Yate)

Long Jump

High Jump

Shot Put

Javelin

4x100m Relay

POS.

EVENT

75m

PERF. WIND

10.82 -0.4
10.87 -0.4
11.01 -0.4

20.32
21.23
21.47

2.29.11
2.30.37
2.32.25

5.22.2
5.30.5
5.37.8

13.03
17.45

4.16 +0.9

4.02 +3.4

3.90 +1.5

1.20

5.42

19.29

18.89
17.53

PERF. WIND

10.71 +1.3
10.75 +1.3
10.77 +1.3

Some Avon eligibilities still have to be confirmed

NAME

Rosie Wakefield-Paul
Millie Redman
Zoe Cullimore-Davies

Isabella Marr
Izzy di Bartolo
Lucy Swift-Smith

Isabella Marr
Hannah Mullin
Lucy Barnes

Isabella Marr
Abigail House
Sophie Perkin

Martha Wilson
Nura Rahim

Lucy Barnes

Tess Thurston

Eva Alderman
Annie Haynes
Natalee Souch
Charlotte Spencer

Lucy Barnes
Natalee Souch

NAME

Eli Grant
Sebastian Guzman
Oscar Rowan

CLuB

North Somerset AC
North Somerset AC
Yate & District AC

North Somerset AC
Bristol & West AC
Yate & District AC

North Somerset AC
Yate & District AC
North Somerset AC

North Somerset AC
North Somerset AC
North Somerset AC

Team Bath AC
Yate & District AC

North Somerset AC
North Somerset AC
North Somerset AC
North Somerset AC
Yate & District AC
Bristol & West AC

North Somerset AC
Yate & District AC

CLUB

Yate & District AC
Yate & District AC
North Somerset AC



150m

800m

1500m
(June 18th, Bristol)

75m Hurdles

(13th April, Yate)

Long Jump

High Jump

Shot

Discus

Javelin

4X100m Relay

UNDER 15 GIRLS
EVENT

100m

200m

300m

800m

N

w N -

POS.

N -

20.93
21.23
21.44

2.26.01
2.33.38
2.35.72

4.45.5
4.56.8
4.56.8

15.61

4.26
3.91
3.90

1.40
1.35
1.15

9.29
6.01

15.58
15.31
13.94

32.12
28.51
28.39

PERF.

13.22
13.30
13.40

27.09
27.36
27.76

45.68
46.81

2.21.60
2.27.41

+1.1
+1.6
0.0

WIND

+1.1
+1.1
+1.1

Sebastian Guzman
Oscar Rowan
Eli Grant

Henry Rogers
Ellis Doyle
Sebastian Guzman

Henry Rogers
Sam Frost
Sebastian Guzman

Max Papuca

Max Papuca
Harry Stoate
Theodore Gilmore

Toby Barker
Ivor Parsons
Benjamin Court

Ivor Parsons
Lewis Richards

Toby Barker
Benjamin Court
Daniel Gordon

Jacob Mead
Eli Grant
Toby Barker

NAME

Lily Walenciejczyk Panada
Fayola Aliyu
Serena-Summer Challis

Lily Walenciejczyk Panada
Fayola Aliyu
Lauren Ramsey

Betty Riley-Elder
Ashley Findlay

Elizabeth Hutchings
Matilda Hughes

Yate & District AC
North Somerset AC
Yate & District AC

Bristol & West AC
Yate & District AC
Yate & District AC

Bristol & West AC
North Somerset AC
Yate & District AC

Yate & District AC

Yate & District AC
North Somerset AC
Yate & District AC

North Somerset AC
North Somerset AC
Team Bath AC

North Somerset AC
Yate & District AC

North Somerset AC
Team Bath AC
Yate & District AC

Yate & District AC
Yate & District AC
North Somerset AC

CLUB

Bristol & West AC
Bristol & West AC
North Somerset AC

Bristol & West AC
Bristol & West AC
Yate & District AC

Team Bath AC
Bristol & West AC

Yate & District AC
North Somerset AC

CBP



1500m
(June 18th, Bristol)

3000m

(10th May, Yeovil)

75m Hurdles
(13th April, Yate)

Long Jump

High Jump

Triple Jump

Pole Vault

Shot Put

Javelin

Discus

Hammer

UNDER 15 BOYS
EVENT

100m

200m

300m

=

w

POS.

2.27.69

4.47.3
4.54.3
4.57.1

11.41.48

13.48
13.85

4.96
4.55
4.19

1.35
1.20

9.15

1.65

8.45
7.11

24.96
21.15

20.58
20.31
17.80

33.09
20.26

PERF.

11.83
12.15
12.15

23.97
25.01
25.06

41.83
42.44
43.37

+3.5
0.0
+2.0

+1.6

WIND

+1.5
+1.5
+1.5

Beatrice Reveler

Lola Simpson
Beatrix Reveler
Darcy Simpson

Jasmine Fry

Cora Lambourne
Immy Proctor

Serena-Summer Challis
Eliza Price
Ruby Taylor

Beatrix Reveler
Jess Hargrave

Jess Hargrave

Trudie Raper-Thornell

Tilly Townsend
Ashley Findlay

Tilly Townsend
Isabelle Spencer

Isabelle Spencer
Megan Yates
Tilly Townsend

Hannah Welsford
Charlotte Grove

NAME

Felix Gross
Joseph Sutherland
Zane Yeo

Felix Gross
Joseph Sutherland
Zane Yeo

Jack Wakefield-Paul
Rory Huckett
Nicholas Bishop

Bristol & West AC

Bristol & West AC
Bristol & West AC
Bristol & West AC

Team Bath AC

Bristol & West AC
Team Bath AC

North Somerset AC
North Somerset AC
Team Bath AC

Bristol & West AC
North Somerset AC

North Somerset AC

Yate & District AC

North Somerset AC
Bristol & West AC

North Somerset AC
Bristol & West AC

Bristol & West AC
Team Bath AC
North Somerset AC

Yate & District AC
Yate & District AC

CLUB

Bristol & West AC
Yate & District AC
Bristol & West AC

Bristol & West AC
Yate & District AC
Bristol & West AC

North Somerset AC
Yate & District AC
Yate & District AC



800m

1500m
(June 18th, Bristol)

Long Jump
Pole Vault

Shot

Discus

Javelin

4x100m Relay

UNDER 17 WOMEN
EVENT

100m

200m

300m

800m

1500m

80m Hurdles
(13th April, Yate)

300m Hurdles
(13th April, Yate)

[ w N R

w

POS.

N

2.14.96
2.18.41
2.20.47

4.31.8
4.34.2
4.36.1

4.65 0.0

2.55

9.52
5.18

10.18

30.08
13.53

PERF. WIND

12.54 0.0
12.87 0.0
13.05 0.0

25.66
26.66
26.91

41.57
44.02
44.72

2.18.30

2.36.34

2.38.21

5.25.94

5.36.26

11.73

12.95

48.09

Rory Huckett
Callum Skidmore
Kei Sugiura

Callum Skidmore
Freddie Barnes
Olly Smith

Edward Stoate
Edward Stoate

Joseph Sutherland

Mohammed-D. Ibrahim

Mohammed-D. Ibrahim

Mason Cox

Mohammed-D. Ibrahim

NAME

Martha Herringshaw
Beth Turner
Kezia Tarzey

Martha Herringshaw
Beth Turner
Kezia Tarzey

Gertie Blewitt
Mairi Carver-Brown
Laila Southard

Mairi Carver-Brown
Laila Huckett

Olive Leaney

Mairi Carver-Brown
Elsa Walsh

Kezia Tarzey

Celeste Redmond

Gertie Blewitt

Yate & District AC
Bristol & West AC
Yate & District AC

Bristol & West AC
Bristol & West AC
North Somerset AC

North Somerset AC

North Somerset AC

Yate & District AC
Bristol & West AC

Bristol & West AC

Yate & District AC
Bristol & West AC

CLuB

North Somerset AC
Team Bath AC
Bristol & West AC

North Somerset AC
Team Bath AC
Bristol & West AC

Team Bath AC
Bristol & West AC
Bristol & West AC

Bristol & West AC
Yate & District AC
North Somerset AC
Bristol & West AC
Yate & District AC
Bristol & West AC

Yate & District AC

Team Bath AC

=CBP



1500m Steeplechase
(11th May, Yeovil)

Long Jump

High Jump

Triple Jump

Shot Put

Discus

Hammer

UNDER 17 MEN
EVENT

100m

200m

400m
800m
3000m
(10th May, Yeovil)

100m Hurdles
(13th April, Yate)

400m Hurdles
(13th April, Yate)

Long Jump

High Jump

1

POS.

N R

5.34.40

5.04 0.0
4.50 0.0
3.43 0.0

1.25
1.15

8.46 +2.4
7.69 0.00

12.89

28.32
23.12

29.91
27.19

PERF. WIND

11.58 -14
11.94 -1.4
12.12 -14

22.99

24.03

24.15

58.74

1.59.99
2.11.55

9.33.33

15.03

58.03

64.1

5.55 +1.3
5.51 0.0

1.90
1.80
1.50

Poppy Feasey

Mia McMullan
Victoria Barker
Georgie Goldswain

Lucy Davies
Laila Jesson

Georgie Goldswain
Rebekah Atkins

Holly Bagnowiec

Holly Bagnowiec
Lyla Scarbro

Lizzie Latham-Roberts
Beccy Latham-Roberts

NAME

Eddie Reyes
Excel Iwhiwhu
Freddie Hollier

Eddie Reyes
Excel Iwhiwhu
Freddie Hollier

Ewan Hussey

Charlie Eisenberg
Adam Hordern

Barney Colclough

Daniel Webb

Owen Boon

William Game

Joshua Palmer
Dan Webb

Joshua Toms
James Boyd
Will Parsons

Team Bath AC

Team Bath AC
Yate & District AC
Bristol & West AC

Yate & District AC
Yate & District AC

Bristol & West AC
Team Bath AC

North Somerset AC

North Somerset AC
North Somerset AC

Yate & District AC
Yate & District AC

CLuUB

Team Bath AC
Yate & District AC
Yate & District AC

Team Bath AC
Yate & District AC
Yate & District AC

North Somerset AC

Bristol & West AC
Team Bath AC

Bristol & West AC

Bristol & West AC

Yate & District AC

Team Bath AC

North Somerset AC
Bristol & West AC

Bristol & West AC
Team Bath AC
Yate & District AC

CBP



Triple Jump

Pole Vault

Shot

Discus

Javelin

Hammer

UNDER 20 WOMEN

EVENT

100m

200m

400m

Long Jump

High Jump

Triple Jump

Pole Vault

Shot Put

Javelin

Hammer

POS.

13.84

11.26

10.51

2.85

10.83

31.18
21.67

51.35
24.45

26.92

23.93
18.25

PERF.

12.77
13.27
14.05

28.38
29.55

54.28
58.97
1.05.40
4.38
4.25
3.32

1.65
1.65

10.22

3.45

8.34

19.32

30.65

30.00
24.49

+0.5
0.0
+2.3

WIND

-0.7
-0.7
-0.7

0.0
0.0
0.0

+2.1

Thomas Mattis-King
William Frankton
Zack Khodja-Smith
Dan Webb

Ethan Taylor

Ethan Taylor
Ryan Walsh

Owen Boon
Ryan Walsh

Ethan Taylor

Thomas Stone
Ryan Walsh

NAME

Sophia Johnson
Nyah Reuter
Ellis Siegle

Jasmine Richards
Olivia Stanley

Eleanor Mclintosh
Holly Sanigar
Layla Henry

Ellie Siegle

Esme McKenzie

Darcie Highway

Evie Moir
Ruby Donaldson

Esme McKenzie

Arisa Burgess

Safiya Williams
Amelie Young
Ash Hillier-Smith

Jasmine Richards
Safiya Williams

Bristol & West AC
Team Bath AC

Bristol & West AC
Bristol & West AC

Team Bath AC

Team Bath AC
Yate & District AC

Yate & District AC
Yate & District AC

Team Bath AC

North Somerset AC
Yate & District AC

CLUB

Team Bath AC
Bristol & West AC
North Somerset AC

Yate & District AC
Yate & District AC

Bristol & West AC
Bristol & West AC
Yate & District AC
North Somerset AC
Bristol & West AC
Team Bath AC

Yate & District AC
Yate & District AC

Bristol & West AC

Yate & District AC

Yate & District AC

Yate & District AC

Yate & District AC

Yate & District AC
Yate & District AC

CBP



EVENT

100m

200m

400m

800m

1500m

400m Hurdles
(13th April, Yate)

2000m S/C
(11th May, Yeovil)

Long Jump
High Jump
Triple Jump
Pole Vault
Shot

Discus

Javelin

EVENT

100m

200m

400m

POS.

PERF.

11.28
11.61
11.99
23.46
24.29
24.54
57.43

2.14.05
2.14.18

4.11.52

63.09

7.30.10

6.25

1.80

12.47

2.70

14.43

46.67

52.67

48.09
35.63

PERF.

12.44

12.71

25.52

56.82

WIND

-1.7
-1.7
-1.7

0.0

+1.3

WIND

-0.2
-0.2

NAME

Mack Ritson
Michael Akinde
Benjamin Kilgour
Michael Akinde
Benjamin Kilgour
Zack Wiggington

Nathan Brooks

Sam Huckett
Will Lacey

Thomas Cummins

William Willetts

Oli Grove

Conor Hewitt
Jamie Semple
William Willetts
Will Semple
Owen Garrett
Owen Garrett
Henry Watson

Owen Garrett
Maxwell Jackson

NAME

Sarah Long
Ella Bovell

Sarah Long

Katie Robbins

CLUB

Yate & District AC
Team Bath AC
Yate & District AC
Team Bath AC
Yate & District AC
Yate & District AC
Team Bath AC

Yate & District AC
North Somerset AC

Yate & District AC

Team Bath AC

Yate & District AC

North Somerset AC

Team Bath AC

Team Bath AC

Team Bath AC

Yate & District AC

Yate & District AC

Yate & District AC

Yate & District AC
Bristol & West AC

CLUB

Bristol & West AC
Bristol & West AC

Bristol & West AC

Yate & District AC



100m Hurdles 1 14.69 Katie Mackintosh

(13th April, Yate)

Newark AC / Team Bath AC

400m Hurdles 1 61.13 Stephanie Brooks Yate & District AC CBP
(13th April, Yate) 2 64.29 Katie Mackintosh Newark AC / Team Bath AC
3 66.24 Daisy Harvey Yate & District AC
Long Jump 1 5.30 0.0 Ella Bowell Bristol & West AC
High Jump 1 1.65 Lily Bailey Yate & District AC
Triple Jump 1 11.26 0.0 Samantha Barrett Bristol & West AC
Pole Vault 1 3.45 Nyree Perry Bristol & West AC
Javelin 1 40.41 Jodie Dale Yate & District AC
2 36.51 Jessica Lewis Andover AC
Shot 1 9.58 Victoria Opara Team Bath AC
Hammer 1 34.81 Katherine Chrimes Yate & District AC
SENIOR MEN
POS. PERF. WIND NAME CcLuB
EVENT
100m 1 11.36 -0.6  Theodore Reeve Yate & District AC
2 11.52 -0.6  Evan Williams Wrexham AC
3 11.62 -0.6  Charles Hickling Yate & District AC
200m 1 22.41 Ben Wells Yate & District AC
2 22.43 Aaron Carter Crawley AC
3 23.83 Matthew Hula Bristol & West AC
400m 1 52.60 Corey Haynes Bristol & West AC
2 54.61 James Edwards Yate & District AC
800m 1 1.54.74 Kane Lee Yate & District AC
2 2,14.37 Craig Bridges Team Bath AC
1500m 1 4.18.36 Elliot Chard Yate & District AC
2 4.26.71 Anthony Glover Yate & District AC
High Jump 1 1.65 Louie Nelson Yate & District AC
Triple Jump 1 11.87 +3.0 Louie Nelson Yate & District AC
Pole Vault 1 3.45 Liam Hillier Yate & District AC
2 3.30 Charles Hickling Yate & District AC

Discus

33.94

Malcolm Bourne

Yate & District AC



100m Wheelchair

U10 Girls

U10 Boys

U11 Girls

U1l Boys

20.71

171
170
152

205
201
180

232
218
205

242
235
234

Nancy Jubb U17 T54

Ettie Edgell
Amelia Smialek
Charlotte Beavois

Bingley Bedford
Josh Scott
Quinn Bailey

Evalyn Humphries
Sylvie Baker
Charlotte Mansfield

Theo Rees
Ted Hughes
Joseph Nartey

Team Bath AC

Bristol & West AC
Bristol & West AC
Unattached

Bristol & West AC
Bristol & West AC
North Somerset AC

Yate & District AC
North Somerset AC
North Somerset AC

North Somerset AC
North Somerset AC
Bristol & West AC

CBP



